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- Follow the instructions in the inverter’s 

operation manual to remove the “Front 

Cover” and “Wiring Guide”.
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Note: To wire the signal lines, remove the “knockout plug”.
The mounting parts are slightly different for each model.
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B

Model A

If the product appears to be defective in any way, contact the place of purchase or

the nearest sales representative.

□TOP COVER

□CABLE PLATE
□FRONT COVER

□BLIND COVER (SMALL) : 3PCS

□TOP COVER MOUNTING SCREW
 　(M5x16 : 2pcs) 

□BOTTOM COVER SUPPORT MOUNTING
     SCREW (M4x10 : 4pcs)
□FRONT COVER MOUNTING SCREW
 　(M4x8 : 2pcs)

□BOTTOM COVER
□BLIND COVER (LARGE) : 2PCS

□SIDE COVER

□MAIN UNIT MOUNTING SCREW
 　(M5x12 : 2pcs)

Note: To wire the control signal lines, remove the “knockout plug”.
The mounting parts are slightly different for each model.

*Knockout plug

□TYPE1 COVER

*Knockout plug

2.Mounting Method
Use the following procedure to mount the Enclosed - Type 1 Kit.
If mounting is incorrect, the product will not conform to the UL Enclosed-Type 1.
Note: The mounting method is slightl y different for each model.

Mount the “Blind Cover”.

 Blind Cover

 (LARGE)

 Blind Cover

 (SMALL)

 Blind Cover

 (SMALL)
 Blind Cover

 (LARGE)

Remove the “Front Cover” and “Wiring 
Guide”.

 Front Cover

 Front Cover

 tightening screw

Wiring Guide

Note: Align the “Blind Covers” so that the cutouts face the front of the inverter.

Cutouts
< Front of inverter >

< Back of inverter >

< Front of inverter >

< Back of inverter >

1) Catch the hook located in area 

A on the inverter’s side cover.

2) Attach the “Blind Cover” by 

pushing the hook located in 

area B into place.

 B

 A

Side Cover

MODEL  B

Enclosed - Type 1 Kit for FRENIC-Ace Series
Thank you for purchasing the Enclosed - Type 1 Kit. This Kit is an optional

product used with FRENIC-Ace series general-purpose inverters. Mounting

the Enclosed - Type 1 Kit to a FRENIC-Ace series general-purpose inverter

provides inverter with a Type 1 Enclosure. 

When this kit is mounted, use the inverter in an ambient temperature of

 -10 to +30℃ for ND, HD mode , and of -10 to +40℃ for HND, HHD mode.

1.Checking the Product
Unpack and check the following items.
(1)The Enclosed - Type 1 Kit and instruction manual (this manual) is
      contained in package.
(2)The Enclosed - Type 1 Kit is not damaged during transportation--no dents.

A nameplate is affixed to the top of the Top cover

or right of the Type 1 cover.

Check that the nameplate specifies the product

 that was ordered.

【Type】

When an Enclosed - Type 1 Kit is installed to an inverter unit, the unit type changes 

to a type shown in a column “Inverter type after installation”.

Installation Manual

Applicable Inverter type Option type Inverter type
 after installation
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Mount the “Bottom Cover” ,  “Cable Plate”
and “Side Cover”. 

Cable Plate

 Side Cover

 Bottom Cover

Wire and connect the cables.
After mounting the “Cable Plate”, install the inverter and conduit bushing
 (sold separately), then wire and connect the cables.
Wire and connect the cables correctly according to the instructions in operation 
manual for the inverter.
(Refer to “ 2.2 Wiring ” in the Inverter Operation Manual.) 
Note: Be sure not to lose the cover removed.

Mount the “Front Cover”.
After checking that the cables have been wired and connected correctly, mount
the front cover.

 Front Cover

- Use the M4 x 8 (2 pcs) screws.

Remove a top block plate before installing a Top Cover.

Mount the “Top Cover”. 
!

 Top Block plate

-Mount the “Top Cover” to top 
  of the inverter unit with screw.

  -USE SCREW-M5 x 16 (2 pcs)

 Top Cover  Nameplate

Mount the “Front Cover”.

Mounting is completed.

 1)Mount the “Bottom Cover” and

    “Side Cover” to bottom of the

     inverter unit with screw.

  -USE SCREW-M5 x 12 (2 pcs)

    *Tightening torque 31.0 lb-in

                                        (3.5 N・m)

 2)Mount the “Cable Plate” to 

     bottom cover with screw.

  -USE SCREW- M4 x 10 (4 pcs)

    *Tightening torque 15.9 lb-in

                                        (1.8 N・m)

    *Tightening torque 15.9 lb-in

                                        (1.8 N・m)

    *Tightening torque 31.0 lb-in

                                        (3.5 N・m)

    *Tightening torque 8.9 lb-in

                                        (1.0 N・m)

□MAIN UNIT MOUNTING SCREW
 　(M5x12 : 4pcs)
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Note: The “ ” and “#” symbols in the applicable inverter type

 and the “ ” and “#” symbols in the inverter type after installation  will be replaced 
with letters as follows:

 :  S (basic type), E (type with built-in EMC filter)
 :  U (basic type), F (type with built-in EMC filter)

  # :  A (type for Asia), E (type for Europe), C (type for China), U (type for U.S.A.), 
K (type for South Korea), GA (type for global), GB (type for global)
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- Remove the “Bottom Cover 

tightening screws” and 

remove the “Bottom Cover” 

as shown in the figure.

- Secure the “Type1 Cover” to the 

inverter with the screws.

- USE SCREW-M5×12 (4pcs)

*

- Remove the “Front Cover 

tightening screws” and 

remove the “Front Cover” 

as shown in the figure.

W

H

D

W

H

D

AB
 Bottom Cover

 tightening screw

Mount the “Type1 Cover”.

 Front Cover

 tightening screw

 Front Cover

 tightening screw

 Front Cover tightening screw

 Front Cover

 (Type1 cover)

Mount the “Bottom Cover”.

Wire and connect the cables.
After mounting the “Bottom Cover”, install the inverter and conduit bushing
 (sold separately), then wire and connect the cables.
Wire and connect the cables correctly according to the instructions in operation 
manual for the inverter.
(Refer to “ 2.2 Wiring ” in the Inverter Operation Manual.) 
Note: Be sure not to lose the cover removed.

Mount the “Front Cover”.
After checking that the cables have been wired and connected correctly, mount
the front cover.

 Front Cover

 (Type1 cover)

*Tightening torque 

Mounting is completed.

3.External Dimensions

31.0 lb-in (3.5 N・m) (M5)
15.9 lb-in (1.8 N・m) (M4)
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Note: The “ ” and “#” symbols in the inverter type will be replaced with letters as follows:

 :  U (basic type), F (type with built-in EMC filter)
  # :  A (type for Asia), E (type for Europe), C (type for China), U (type for U.S.A.), 

K (type for South Korea), GA (type for global), GB (type for global)

- Follow the instructions in the 

inverter’s operation manual to 

remove the “Front Cover”.

Front Cover

(Inverter)

Front Cover

(Inverter)

Model  B

Remove the “Bottom Cover”.

 Bottom Cover
 Nameplate

 Type1 Cover

Remove the “Front Cover”.

 Bottom Cover

    *Tightening torque 31.0 lb-in

                                        (3.5 N・m)
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